2018 and 30 June 2019 by £7.6m, increase trade and other payables by £9.4m and to reduce the corporation tax creditor by £1.8m. This adjustment
would have reduced revenue by £8.0m, increased cost of sales by £1.4m and reduced profit before tax by £9.4m in the year ended 30 June 2018.

The impact of these adjustments to the reported prior year net assets can be summarised as below:

30 June 2019
£m

30 June 2018
£m

Closing net assets as originally reported 751.7 776.5

Net asset restatement in respect of:

(i) AWPR contract (64.8) (64.8)

(ii) Downstream claims – (21.9)

(iii) Other contracts assets (7.6) (7.6)

Total net asset restatement (72.4) (94.3)

Restated closing net assets 679.3 682.2

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
continued

139Annual Report and Financial Statements 2020

Strategic report Governance Financial information

40 Prior year adjustments (continued)
(iii) Other contract assets (continued)
The impact on the individual balances in the balance sheet as at 30 June 2019 is shown below:

30 June 2019
as reported

£m

Adjustment
(i)

£m

Adjustment
(ii)

£m

Adjustment
(iii)
£m

30 June 2019
restated

£m

Assets

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 11.8 – – – 11.8

Goodwill 159.6 – – – 159.6

Property, plant and equipment 16.2 – – – 16.2

Investments in joint ventures 67.0 – – – 67.0

PPP and other investments 41.6 – – – 41.6

Trade and other receivables 238.4 – – – 238.4

Retirement benefit asset 7.0 – – – 7.0

Deferred income tax assets 1.3 – – – 1.3

Total non-current assets 542.9 – – – 542.9

Current assets

Developments 876.7 – – – 876.7

Trade and other receivables 754.3 (80.0) – – 674.3

Current income tax assets – 6.9 – 1.8 8.7

Cash and cash equivalents 591.2 – – – 591.2

Total current assets 2,222.2 (73.1) – 1.8 2,150.9

Total assets 2,765.1 (73.1) – 1.8 2,693.8

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

– Borrowings (547.8) – – – (547.8)

Trade and other payables (1,253.1) – – (9.4) (1,262.5)

Current income tax liabilities (8.3) 8.3 – – –

Provisions for other liabilities and charges (0.4) – – – (0.4)

Total current liabilities (1,809.6) 8.3 – (9.4) (1,810.7)

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

– Borrowings (100.0) – – – (100.0)

– Derivative financial liabilities (0.4) – – – (0.4)

Other non-current liabilities (103.0) – – – (103.0)

Provisions for other liabilities and charges (0.4) – – – (0.4)

Total non-current liabilities (203.8) – – – (203.8)

Total liabilities (2,013.4) 8.3 – (9.4) (2,014.5)

Net assets 751.7 (64.8) – (7.6) 679.3

140 Galliford Try

41 Group undertakings
In accordance with section 409 of the Companies Act, the following is a list of all of the Group’s undertakings as at 30 June 2020.

(i) Subsidiary undertakings

Entity name Registered office or principal place of business
Shareholding

(direct or indirect)

Alumno GT Limited Cowley Business Park, Uxbridge, UB8 2AL 100%

Alumno GT Management Limited Cowley Business Park, Uxbridge, UB8 2AL 100%

Birch Construction Division Limited Cowley Business Park, Uxbridge, UB8 2AL 100%

Chancery Court Business Centre Limited Cowley Business Park, Uxbridge, UB8 2AL 100%